

Enrolment Fees & Deposits

Up Front Costs	Amount	Payable
Enrolment Confirmation Fee	\$1,500	On acceptance of an Enrolment Offer. Once payment is received by the School, we will issue eCoE and CAAW certificates.
Tuition Fee Deposit	\$5,000	This is a holding deposit that will be credited towards the first semester tuition fees.

^{*}Enrolment fee is non-refundable in cases of visa refusal.

Tuition Fees & Levies

	Tuition Per Term	Tuition Per Year	General Levy Per Year	Technology Levy Per Year	Infrastructure Levy Per Term
Prep - Year 6	\$7,512	\$30,050	1-1-	.	\$100
Years 7-11	\$8,627	\$34,510	\$517	\$735	\$100
Year 12	\$11,503#	\$34,510	\$539		\$133#

[#]Over three terms only.

2021 Fee Increase

In recognition of the economic conditions currently faced by our community, a discount equivalent to the 2021 fee increase percentage will be provided to all families in Semester 1. The effect of this discount is that all families will be issued fees based on 2020 levels for the first half of 2021.

Tuition Fees

Tuition fees include the provision of tuition, careers counselling, pastoral care, use of library and sports equipment, use of the swimming pool, sporting facilities, kitchen, science laboratories and equipment, class sets, photocopied materials, curricular excursions etc. All tuition fees include the cost of Mathletics software which is available to all students from Prep to Year 12. Additional school requirements may include stationery, textbook hire, replacement identity cards and lost library/textbooks which are a parent's responsibility.



Levies

Annual General Levy

The Annual General Levy covers insurance and curriculum related excursions, curriculum bus travel, padlock hire*, the Recorder magazine, ID card*, school diary* and other incidentals. *A replacement charge will apply for lost padlocks, ID cards and school diaries. All students are covered under the School's Student Accident Insurance Policy,

Technology Levy

The Technology Levy covers the costs associated with the use of technology within the School curriculum, including the school laptop program. A laptop computer (or similar) will be provided to every student in Prep - Year 12 (in our One Laptop per Student policy) – refer to the Laptop Charter for details. A replacement charge will be levied for any lost or damaged devices.

Infrastructure Levy

To assist with the capital program of the School, an Infrastructure Levy will be applied to each student from Prep to Year 12.

All levies are due for payment in Term One except for the infrastructure levy which is charged per term.



Compulsory Non-Tuition Fees

Item	Amount	Information/Payable
Overseas Student Health Cover	Approximately \$700 per year	As required by Australian law, for the length of the student visa. The School can arrange this for your child through Allianz Global Assistance. If you choose to use your own provider, the School must receive a copy of the policy. Payable on acceptance of Enrolment Offer.
School Uniforms	Approximately \$600-\$900	Purchased prior to the commencement of study. All uniform items are available from the School's uniform shop, except for shoes.
Stationery	Approximately \$300 per year	Payable direct to the School's supplier.
NAPLAN Fee Year 3, 5, 7 and 9	\$25	Invoiced with school fees for students in Year 3, 5, 7 and 9.
Queensland Curriculum and Assessment Authority Fees Year 11 and 12	\$780	The QCAA fee applies to all international students in Years 11 and 12 who wish to gain entry to an Australian university after graduating. The fee is for moderation and processing of student work, the calculation of results and the printing of certificates by QCAA. Invoiced with school fees for students in Year 11 and 12.
School Camps	\$200-\$600	Fee dependant on year level, attendance is compulsory. Invoiced with school fees in the applicable term.
International Student Bond	\$1,000	Invoiced on commencement to cover incidentals during the student's enrolment. Any credit remaining upon departure from the School is refundable.
Foundation Building Fund	\$700 per year	Invoiced with school fees each term.

Homestay Accommodation and Monitoring

St Aidan's homestay placements are provided by Union Institute of Language (UIL). Please note that the Homestay Placement Fee and Accommodation and Monitoring Fees will be invoiced separately by UIL. All Homestay Fees are payable directly to UIL one study period in advance. St Aidan's will require confirmation from UIL of the Homestay payment to continue the enrolment process. Non-payment of Homestay fees may result in the student's exclusion from classes.

All enquiries regarding Homestay fees and charges should be referred to:

Homestay Co-Ordinator

Union Institute of Language

Business Address: Level 2 World Knowledge Centre 32 Sinnathamby Blvd SPRINGFIELD QLD

4300

Postal Address: PO Box 4094 SPRINGFIELD QLD 4300



Indicative Homestay Costs

Homestay Application Fee	\$250 per annum
Homestay weekly Fee	\$350 per week
Weekly transport Fee	\$85 per week
Airport Pickup/Dropoff	\$180 per pick up or drop off

Additional Fees & Services (Optional)

Item	Amount	Information/Payable
St Aidan's School Bus	\$47 per week	Tickets can be purchased from the School.
(transport to and from school)		
Music Instrument Hire	\$100/semester \$160/year	Invoiced with school fees.
Instrumental Music Tuition	Approximately \$38/30 mins	Payable directly to the instructor.
Star Tutoring	\$52 per private lesson	Invoiced to parents where applicable. Conditions apply.
Replacement Textbooks	At cost	Only charged for books not returned.
School Social Events (dances, formals etc.)	Approximately \$50-80 per activity	Charged to parents when applicable.
Extra-Curricular Activities	Approximately \$20-80 per activity	Some activities (e.g. dancing, sports teams) attract an additional levy. Charged to parents when applicable.
Representative Uniforms	Approximately \$50-150 per activity	Items can be purchased from the School's uniform shop as required.

Fees listed are for 2021 only. Fees are reviewed annually and are subject to change.

Late Payments

All payments must be made by the due date. Late payments attract a monthly surcharge of \$75.